signal and roadway widening at Cleveland Gibbs road at Robson Ranch Road and widening along 
Robson Ranch Road west of Sage Hawk to I-35W (the “Project”), located entirely in the municipal 
limits of the City and Denton County Commissioner Precinct #4; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of completion for the Project is Five Million Eight Hundred 

Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($5,800,000.00), with the County agreeing to contribute an amount 
which shall not exceed Five Million Eight Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($5,800,000.00), 
based on current available funding, toward satisfactory completion of the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 791 (the 

“Act”), provides authorization for a local government to contract with one or more local governments

[...]

Sage Hawk to I-35W, located entirely in the municipal limits of the City and the Town of Northlake 

and Denton County Commissioner Precinct #4, hereinafter “the Project”; and 

WHEREAS, the City is constructing the Project and the estimated cost of completion for 

the Project is FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($5,800,000.00), with the County agreeing to contribute an amount which shall not exceed FIVE 

MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($5,800,000.00), based 

on current available funding, toward satisfactory completion of the Project, and 

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 791, 

hereinafter “the Act,” provides authorization for a local government to contract with one or more